**REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0558** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

**M COVER SHEET** 100873213 KŜ ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Lehigh Portland Cement Company  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State Pennsylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO  3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: September 23, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Heidelberger Calcium Aluminates, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 7660 Imperial Way  City: Allentown State: PA ZIP: 18195  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation - State Delaware  Other  If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YES NO (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Trademark Application Number(s)     </li> <li>Additional number(s) attached?</li></ul>	ion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 192,958 and 709,207			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul F. Prestia Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	E THIS SPACE  rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Beardel, J			
	er sheet, attachments, and document: 28			
Form 1594 [R&P]	tents and Trademarks signments at D.C. 20231			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lehigh Portland Cement Company ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 7660 Imperial Way, Allentown, PA 18195, has adopted the trademarks on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A for the Marks;

WHEREAS, Heidelberger Calcium Aluminates, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 7660 Imperial Way, Allentown PA 18195, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth herein, and including the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks.

> LEHIGH PORTLAND CEMENT **COMPANY**

By:

Print/Type Name: Aichard D. Kline

Title: President

Date:

September 23, 1998

LJH80248.DOC/1

## **EXHIBIT A**

Attorney Docket No.	MARK	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int'l. Class(es)
Docket No.			_		` '
LPC-140	LUMNITE	U.S.	192,958	12/16/24	19
LPC-213	LUMNITE	Canada	UCA09163	03/02/37	19
LPC-217	LUMNITE	Argentina	1.633.529	05/23/97	19
LPC-285	LUMNITE	Brazil	2427524	04/16/90	19, 10
LPC-286	LUMNITE	Chile	384629	11/25/91	19
LPC-290	REFCON	U.S.	709,207	01/03/61	19
LPC-293	REFCON	Canada	TMA154721	12/22/67	19
LPC-295	REFCON	Argentina	1394175	04/30/92	19
LPC-296	REFCON	Brazil	006036856	01/25/95	19
LPC-297	REFCON	Chile	337046	11/22/88	19
LPC-298	REFCON	Mexico	400773	05/09/91	19

LJH80248.DOC/1

**RECORDED: 10/28/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1809 FRAME: 0560